OF PUBLICATION

September 19, 2024

Regional Municipality of Halton/Town of Oakville

North of Dundas Street, West of Sixth Line

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: UPPER WEST MORRISON CREEK REALIGNMENT AND TABLELAND GRADING -EARTHWORKS AND CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION Contract - Stage 1 & Stage 2/3

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: July 23, 2024

Name of owner: TIMSIN HOLDING CORP.

Address for service: 8600 Du erin Street Concord Ontario L4K 5P5

Name of contractor: CONDRAIN GROUP

Address for service: 30 Floral Parkway, Concord, Ontario, L4K 4R1

Name of payment certi er: Urbantech Consulting, A Division of Leighton-Zec Ltd.

Address: 3760 14th Avenue Suite 301 Markham Ontario L6H 0H2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: PART OF LOT 18 AND 19, CONCESSION 1. N.D.S. (GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF TRAFALGAR, COUNTY OF HALTON), TOWN OF OAKVILLE, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF HALTON

Publication date: September 19, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97597</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97597</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice

1 of 1